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  Juniors Dames (1997 et plus jeunes)  
1 POLLINGER Lynn 2006 TVNaters 53:16.8 (69) 50:59.1 (88) 1h44:15.9

2 METRY Johanna 2001 SC Torrent-Albinen 1h03:17.1 (147) 55:58.0 (132) 1h59:15.1 14:59.2

3 FUX Rachel 2007 1h02:24.1 (140) 1h01:04.1 (175) 2h03:28.2 19:12.3

  Juniors Homme (1997 et plus jeunes)  
1 FUX Fabian 2001 44:02.5 (12) 39:55.4 (7) 1h23:57.9

2 LANG Tristan 1999 BCVS MOUNT ASICS TEAM 43:56.6 (11) 43:16.4 (26) 1h27:13.0 3:15.1

3 METRY Xavier 1999 Triathlon Oberwallis 51:29.4 (48) 46:16.9 (45) 1h37:46.3 13:48.4

4 METRY Antoine 2003 SC Torrent-Albinen 52:01.7 (55) 47:09.2 (53) 1h39:10.9 15:13.0

  Dames (1977 - 1996)  
1 CAVALLI Paola 1979 Pellissier Sport 51:23.2 (47) 46:48.4 (50) 1h38:11.6

2 COLONNA Elena 1982 55:10.3 (86) 48:34.9 (62) 1h43:45.2 5:33.6

3 FAESSLER Lisa 1986 59:03.3 (121) 51:57.5 (94) 1h51:00.8 12:49.2

4 DEVANTHERY Zélie 1995 t.R.T. Monthey 1h11:04.6 (192) 1h00:59.2 (173) 2h12:03.8 33:52.2

  Dames 1 (1967 - 1976)  
1 FUX Claudia 1973 52:32.9 (58) 49:33.9 (74) 1h42:06.8

2 BEELER Daniela 1969 AZ Sport Sierre 57:24.8 (102) 54:55.2 (123) 1h52:20.0 10:13.2

  Dames 2 (1957 - 1966)  
1 WALTHER Colette 1962 1h00:37.6 (131) 55:21.0 (126) 1h55:58.6

2 PERRUCHOUD Catherine 1965 1h03:02.7 (145) 58:12.9 (158) 2h01:15.6 5:17.0

  Dames 3 (1956 et plus âgées)  
1 WULLSCHLEGER Catherine 1956 57:08.2 (100) 54:47.6 (120) 1h51:55.8

2 MOOS Yolande 1955 CA Sierre 1h00:15.7 (128) 56:01.5 (135) 1h56:17.2 4:21.4

3 SCHIBLI Gaby 1953 1h07:21.8 (166) 1h03:34.2 (190) 2h10:56.0 19:00.2

  Elites (1977 - 1996)  
1 HOFFMANN Peter 1989 Laufteam TU Bergakademie Freib 42:36.8 (5) 40:13.5 (8) 1h22:50.3

2 AYMON Stéphane 1991 45:50.0 (20) 42:31.4 (22) 1h28:21.4 5:31.1

3 VALIQUER Frédéric 1982 New concept sport 49:34.4 (36) 45:06.6 (38) 1h34:41.0 11:50.7

4 KRUMMENACHER Thomas 1984 F4F STV Gampel 1h00:24.4 (130) 54:11.7 (109) 1h54:36.1 31:45.8

5 EMERY Marc 1979 1h03:16.8 (146) 55:48.5 (129) 1h59:05.3 36:15.0

  Vétérans 1 (1967 - 1976)  
1 RIBEIRO Rui 1971 43:11.1 (8) 40:40.2 (11) 1h23:51.3

2 DELETROZ Richard 1969 ES Ayent-Anzère 43:54.0 (10) 41:45.1 (17) 1h25:39.1 1:47.8
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3 CRAVIOLINI Jean-Christophe 1971 virage sports 42:48.3 (6) 45:14.1 (41) 1h28:02.4 4:11.1

4 VARONIER Viktor 1968 SC Jeizinen 45:56.0 (21) 46:02.3 (44) 1h31:58.3 8:07.0

5 METRY Otto 1968 SC Torrent-Albinen 51:04.4 (46) 47:14.7 (54) 1h38:19.1 14:27.8

6 ARCUDI Carmine 1976 54:42.7 (79) 51:10.1 (90) 1h45:52.8 22:01.5

7 STEINER Christian 1975 59:42.9 (124) 55:12.3 (124) 1h54:55.2 31:03.9

  Vétérans 2 (1957 - 1966)  
1 AMOUDRUZ René 1957 Team Socquet 41:17.6 (4) 39:24.4 (6) 1h20:42.0

2 MEISTE Roland 1963 SALMING 43:44.5 (9) 42:13.4 (19) 1h25:57.9 5:15.9

3 COMBY Daniel 1962 Team Perraudin Sports la Tzoum 47:32.1 (25) 43:53.0 (29) 1h31:25.1 10:43.1

4 MARET Emmanuel 1960 FK Amug 54:46.0 (80) 50:48.5 (85) 1h45:34.5 24:52.5

  Vétérans 3 (1956 et plus âgés)  
1 SHORT Mike 1948 47:07.9 (22) 44:58.4 (37) 1h32:06.3

2 HERMANN Lauber 1953 52:01.0 (54) 50:05.4 (75) 1h42:06.4 10:00.1

3 SCHIBLI Armin 1946 54:36.7 (78) 50:55.2 (86) 1h45:31.9 13:25.6

4 MORAND Dominique 1953 56:37.5 (97) 53:00.4 (99) 1h49:37.9 17:31.6

5 MONNET  Hubert 1955 Team Herbalife Romandie 57:51.1 (107) 51:50.0 (93) 1h49:41.1 17:34.8

6 MOOS Firmin 1953 CA Sierre 1h00:15.7 (128) 53:32.1 (104) 1h53:47.8 21:41.5

7 DINO Schena 1939 T.R.T. Monthey 1h02:21.6 (139) 57:34.9 (149) 1h59:56.5 27:50.2

8 BAGNOUD Jean-Victor 1948 CA Sierre 1h09:56.7 (183) 1h05:17.8 (199) 2h15:14.5 43:08.2

9 PLETSCHET René 1934 FVA-WLV ZK 1h38:58.4 (249) 1h27:26.4 (249) 3h06:24.8 1h34:18.5

  Nordic Walking Dames  
1 ARNOLD Désirée 1989 1h01:24.7 (137) 55:47.4 (128) 1h57:12.1

2 METRY Sabine 1970 SC Torrent-Albinen 1h02:54.5 (142) 56:38.7 (140) 1h59:33.2 2:21.1

3 TONOSSI Susanne 1965 1h07:01.3 (164) 1h01:25.6 (180) 2h08:26.9 11:14.8

4 TAPPAREL Mariette 1961 1h10:51.4 (190) 1h05:05.5 (198) 2h15:56.9 18:44.8

5 DELETROZ Lise-Marie 1947 ES Ayent-Anzère 1h15:59.5 (211) 1h12:15.2 (222) 2h28:14.7 31:02.6

6 DELETROZ Julie 2004 ES Ayent-Anzère 1h22:56.3 (231) 1h11:54.8 (221) 2h34:51.1 37:39.0

  Nordic Walking Hommes  
1 AMSTUTZ Martin 1982 51:29.5 (49) 46:35.9 (47) 1h38:05.4

2 KESTENS Manolo 2004 52:40.0 (62) 46:57.3 (51) 1h39:37.3 1:31.9

3 VERHAEGEN Marco 1961 58:57.4 (120) 55:54.2 (131) 1h54:51.6 16:46.2

4 RIBEIRO Hugo 2001 55:00.0 (84) 1h00:45.2 (170) 1h55:45.2 17:39.8

5 MORARD Roland 1963 Morestel 1h00:06.9 (126) 56:53.9 (142) 1h57:00.8 18:55.4

6 DEWARRAT Nicolas 1996 1h04:12.2 (150) 1h00:58.1 (172) 2h05:10.3 27:04.9

7 PEZZUTO Pellegrino 1973 1h06:14.6 (162) 1h00:07.5 (167) 2h06:22.1 28:16.7

8 MARET Jean 1951 Ski-Club Gd-Combin 1h08:32.7 (171) 1h06:35.2 (206) 2h15:07.9 37:02.5

9 BOURGEOIS Oswald 1956 1h15:42.5 (210) 1h10:06.1 (215) 2h25:48.6 47:43.2

10 DEWARRAT Raphael 1971 1h22:09.3 (229) 1h15:59.9 (236) 2h38:09.2 1h00:03.8

11 BUSHNELL Andrew 1943 1h58:34.3 (255) 1h48:32.7 (256) 3h47:07.0 2h09:01.6

  Course Dames  
1 CAVALLI Paola 1979 Pellissier Sport 51:23.2 (47) 46:48.4 (50) 1h38:11.6

2 FUX Claudia 1973 52:32.9 (58) 49:33.9 (74) 1h42:06.8 3:55.2

3 COLONNA Elena 1982 55:10.3 (86) 48:34.9 (62) 1h43:45.2 5:33.6
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4 POLLINGER Lynn 2006 TVNaters 53:16.8 (69) 50:59.1 (88) 1h44:15.9 6:04.3

5 FAESSLER Lisa 1986 59:03.3 (121) 51:57.5 (94) 1h51:00.8 12:49.2

6 WULLSCHLEGER Catherine 1956 57:08.2 (100) 54:47.6 (120) 1h51:55.8 13:44.2

7 BEELER Daniela 1969 AZ Sport Sierre 57:24.8 (102) 54:55.2 (123) 1h52:20.0 14:08.4

8 WALTHER Colette 1962 1h00:37.6 (131) 55:21.0 (126) 1h55:58.6 17:47.0

9 MOOS Yolande 1955 CA Sierre 1h00:15.7 (128) 56:01.5 (135) 1h56:17.2 18:05.6

10 METRY Johanna 2001 SC Torrent-Albinen 1h03:17.1 (147) 55:58.0 (132) 1h59:15.1 21:03.5

11 PERRUCHOUD Catherine 1965 1h03:02.7 (145) 58:12.9 (158) 2h01:15.6 23:04.0

12 FUX Rachel 2007 1h02:24.1 (140) 1h01:04.1 (175) 2h03:28.2 25:16.6

13 SCHIBLI Gaby 1953 1h07:21.8 (166) 1h03:34.2 (190) 2h10:56.0 32:44.4

14 DEVANTHERY Zélie 1995 t.R.T. Monthey 1h11:04.6 (192) 1h00:59.2 (173) 2h12:03.8 33:52.2

  Scratch Course  
1 AMOUDRUZ René 1957 Team Socquet 41:17.6 (4) 39:24.4 (6) 1h20:42.0

2 HOFFMANN Peter 1989 Laufteam TU Bergakademie Freib 42:36.8 (5) 40:13.5 (8) 1h22:50.3 2:08.3

3 RIBEIRO Rui 1971 43:11.1 (8) 40:40.2 (11) 1h23:51.3 3:09.3

4 FUX Fabian 2001 44:02.5 (12) 39:55.4 (7) 1h23:57.9 3:15.9

5 DELETROZ Richard 1969 ES Ayent-Anzère 43:54.0 (10) 41:45.1 (17) 1h25:39.1 4:57.1

6 MEISTE Roland 1963 SALMING 43:44.5 (9) 42:13.4 (19) 1h25:57.9 5:15.9

7 LANG Tristan 1999 BCVS MOUNT ASICS TEAM 43:56.6 (11) 43:16.4 (26) 1h27:13.0 6:31.0

8 CRAVIOLINI Jean-Christophe 1971 virage sports 42:48.3 (6) 45:14.1 (41) 1h28:02.4 7:20.4

9 AYMON Stéphane 1991 45:50.0 (20) 42:31.4 (22) 1h28:21.4 7:39.4

10 COMBY Daniel 1962 Team Perraudin Sports la Tzoum 47:32.1 (25) 43:53.0 (29) 1h31:25.1 10:43.1

11 VARONIER Viktor 1968 SC Jeizinen 45:56.0 (21) 46:02.3 (44) 1h31:58.3 11:16.3

12 SHORT Mike 1948 47:07.9 (22) 44:58.4 (37) 1h32:06.3 11:24.3

13 VALIQUER Frédéric 1982 New concept sport 49:34.4 (36) 45:06.6 (38) 1h34:41.0 13:59.0

14 METRY Xavier 1999 Triathlon Oberwallis 51:29.4 (48) 46:16.9 (45) 1h37:46.3 17:04.3

15 CAVALLI Paola 1979 Pellissier Sport 51:23.2 (47) 46:48.4 (50) 1h38:11.6 17:29.6

16 METRY Otto 1968 SC Torrent-Albinen 51:04.4 (46) 47:14.7 (54) 1h38:19.1 17:37.1

17 METRY Antoine 2003 SC Torrent-Albinen 52:01.7 (55) 47:09.2 (53) 1h39:10.9 18:28.9

18 HERMANN Lauber 1953 52:01.0 (54) 50:05.4 (75) 1h42:06.4 21:24.4

19 FUX Claudia 1973 52:32.9 (58) 49:33.9 (74) 1h42:06.8 21:24.8

20 COLONNA Elena 1982 55:10.3 (86) 48:34.9 (62) 1h43:45.2 23:03.2

21 POLLINGER Lynn 2006 TVNaters 53:16.8 (69) 50:59.1 (88) 1h44:15.9 23:33.9

22 SCHIBLI Armin 1946 54:36.7 (78) 50:55.2 (86) 1h45:31.9 24:49.9

23 MARET Emmanuel 1960 FK Amug 54:46.0 (80) 50:48.5 (85) 1h45:34.5 24:52.5

24 ARCUDI Carmine 1976 54:42.7 (79) 51:10.1 (90) 1h45:52.8 25:10.8

25 MORAND Dominique 1953 56:37.5 (97) 53:00.4 (99) 1h49:37.9 28:55.9

26 MONNET  Hubert 1955 Team Herbalife Romandie 57:51.1 (107) 51:50.0 (93) 1h49:41.1 28:59.1

27 FAESSLER Lisa 1986 59:03.3 (121) 51:57.5 (94) 1h51:00.8 30:18.8

28 WULLSCHLEGER Catherine 1956 57:08.2 (100) 54:47.6 (120) 1h51:55.8 31:13.8

29 BEELER Daniela 1969 AZ Sport Sierre 57:24.8 (102) 54:55.2 (123) 1h52:20.0 31:38.0

30 MOOS Firmin 1953 CA Sierre 1h00:15.7 (128) 53:32.1 (104) 1h53:47.8 33:05.8

31 KRUMMENACHER Thomas 1984 F4F STV Gampel 1h00:24.4 (130) 54:11.7 (109) 1h54:36.1 33:54.1

32 STEINER Christian 1975 59:42.9 (124) 55:12.3 (124) 1h54:55.2 34:13.2

33 WALTHER Colette 1962 1h00:37.6 (131) 55:21.0 (126) 1h55:58.6 35:16.6

34 MOOS Yolande 1955 CA Sierre 1h00:15.7 (128) 56:01.5 (135) 1h56:17.2 35:35.2

35 EMERY Marc 1979 1h03:16.8 (146) 55:48.5 (129) 1h59:05.3 38:23.3

36 METRY Johanna 2001 SC Torrent-Albinen 1h03:17.1 (147) 55:58.0 (132) 1h59:15.1 38:33.1

37 DINO Schena 1939 T.R.T. Monthey 1h02:21.6 (139) 57:34.9 (149) 1h59:56.5 39:14.5

38 PERRUCHOUD Catherine 1965 1h03:02.7 (145) 58:12.9 (158) 2h01:15.6 40:33.6

39 FUX Rachel 2007 1h02:24.1 (140) 1h01:04.1 (175) 2h03:28.2 42:46.2

40 SCHIBLI Gaby 1953 1h07:21.8 (166) 1h03:34.2 (190) 2h10:56.0 50:14.0

41 DEVANTHERY Zélie 1995 t.R.T. Monthey 1h11:04.6 (192) 1h00:59.2 (173) 2h12:03.8 51:21.8

42 BAGNOUD Jean-Victor 1948 CA Sierre 1h09:56.7 (183) 1h05:17.8 (199) 2h15:14.5 54:32.5

43 PLETSCHET René 1934 FVA-WLV ZK 1h38:58.4 (249) 1h27:26.4 (249) 3h06:24.8 1h45:42.8
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  Scratch Nordic Walking  
1 AMSTUTZ Martin 1982 51:29.5 (49) 46:35.9 (47) 1h38:05.4

2 KESTENS Manolo 2004 52:40.0 (62) 46:57.3 (51) 1h39:37.3 1:31.9

3 VERHAEGEN Marco 1961 58:57.4 (120) 55:54.2 (131) 1h54:51.6 16:46.2

4 RIBEIRO Hugo 2001 55:00.0 (84) 1h00:45.2 (170) 1h55:45.2 17:39.8

5 MORARD Roland 1963 Morestel 1h00:06.9 (126) 56:53.9 (142) 1h57:00.8 18:55.4

6 ARNOLD Désirée 1989 1h01:24.7 (137) 55:47.4 (128) 1h57:12.1 19:06.7

7 METRY Sabine 1970 SC Torrent-Albinen 1h02:54.5 (142) 56:38.7 (140) 1h59:33.2 21:27.8

8 DEWARRAT Nicolas 1996 1h04:12.2 (150) 1h00:58.1 (172) 2h05:10.3 27:04.9

9 PEZZUTO Pellegrino 1973 1h06:14.6 (162) 1h00:07.5 (167) 2h06:22.1 28:16.7

10 TONOSSI Susanne 1965 1h07:01.3 (164) 1h01:25.6 (180) 2h08:26.9 30:21.5

11 MARET Jean 1951 Ski-Club Gd-Combin 1h08:32.7 (171) 1h06:35.2 (206) 2h15:07.9 37:02.5

12 TAPPAREL Mariette 1961 1h10:51.4 (190) 1h05:05.5 (198) 2h15:56.9 37:51.5

13 BOURGEOIS Oswald 1956 1h15:42.5 (210) 1h10:06.1 (215) 2h25:48.6 47:43.2

14 DELETROZ Lise-Marie 1947 ES Ayent-Anzère 1h15:59.5 (211) 1h12:15.2 (222) 2h28:14.7 50:09.3

15 DELETROZ Julie 2004 ES Ayent-Anzère 1h22:56.3 (231) 1h11:54.8 (221) 2h34:51.1 56:45.7

16 DEWARRAT Raphael 1971 1h22:09.3 (229) 1h15:59.9 (236) 2h38:09.2 1h00:03.8

17 BUSHNELL Andrew 1943 1h58:34.3 (255) 1h48:32.7 (256) 3h47:07.0 2h09:01.6


